
Nordic Instructors (2018)
Region Patrol Name Email Notes IT
Admin/Alumni Alumni/Eastern Penn John McDermott jmcdermott2nd@yahoo.com
Admin/Alumni Alumni/Eastern Penn Peter Snyder phsnyder@verizon.net EPA Region Admin
Admin/Alumni Alumni/Southern NY Karlis Kopans karlkopans@aol.com SNY Region Admin 
Admin/Alumni Alumni/West Mass Robert Duris bduris@charter.net 
Admin/Alumni Alumni/West Mass William Schweikert wwschweik@yahoo.com
Central New York Highland Forest Nordic Jeff Sargent sargentjj@netzero.com
Central New York Highland Forest Nordic Joseph Homola LTN11010@aol.com 
Central New York Highland Forest Nordic Nigel Dyson-Hudson ndh@cavesar.com
Central New York Highland Forest Nordic Rob Winter winterone@aol.com CNY Region Admin
Connecticut Nutmeg Nordic Michael Lapierre miclapierre@comcast.net 
Connecticut Ski Sundown Charles Boyd chucknspavy@gmail.com CT Region Admin 
Connecticut Ski Sundown Linda Boyd chucklin2@gmail.com 
Eastern New York Dave Galpin skibike@frontiernet.net ENY Region Admin
Eastern Pennsylvania Camelback Michael Balk mike@lukasbalk.com 

Eastern Pennsylvania Camelback Phillip Galka phillip.galka@bpu.state.nj.us Eastern Div. Supervisor 
Eastern Pennsylvania Crystal Lake Ezra Burgess EzraBurgess@comcast.net NVT Region Admin
Eastern Pennsylvania Montage Mountain Ski Patrol Thomas Kneiss trkneiss@hotmail.com 
Eastern Pennsylvania Valley Forge Nordic Ski Patrol Rick Shandler NSP@shandler.net 
Genesee Valley Bristol Mountain Peter Falise pfalise1@rochester.rr.com
Genesee Valley Genesee Valley Nordic Deborah Whalen crosstip36@hotmail.com 
Genesee Valley Genesee Valley Nordic Holger Stave hstave@rochester.rr.com GV Region Admin 
Genesee Valley Genesee Valley Nordic John Topping jtoppin1@rochester.rr.com
Genesee Valley Genesee Valley Nordic Kent Hughes kdavid@kdavid.com
Genesee Valley Genesee Valley Nordic Thomas Adler tomadler@frontiernet.net
New Hampshire Black Mountain Gregory Banner
New Hampshire Mt Washington Leslie Blomberg les@nonoise.org 
New Jersey Delaware Valley Ski Patrol Joseph Manna mannasautoelectric@embargmail.com 
New Jersey Delaware Valley Ski Patrol Stuart Gillard gillard@aol.com 
New Jersey High Point Ski Ctr-Nordic Stephen Kiel knehpets@gmail.com 
New Jersey High Point Ski Ctr-Nordic Steven Devine steve.devine@camfil.com NJ Region Admin 
New Jersey Stokes State Forest Gregory France gfnsp@PTD.net 
New Jersey Stokes State Forest Sandra Scull ssscull@ptd.net 
New Jersey Wawayanda State Park James Cowell jc@warwick.net 
New Jersey Wawayanda State Park Kenneth Marsh tkdski@yahoo.com
Northern Vermont Bolton Valley Hope Crifo hcrifo@yahoo.com
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Northern Vermont Mad River Glen Mark Renson markrenson@verizon.net
Southern New York Mountain Trails Nordic Carl Smith chsmith1@mindspring.com
Southern New York Mountain Trails Nordic Margaret Smith smithmeh@gmail.com
Southern Vermont Vermont Nordic Candice Raines rainest@sover.net
Southern Vermont Vermont Nordic J. Raines rainest53@gmail.com
West Mass Northfield Mt Nordic Robert Presutti rlp.arb@verizon.net 
Western Appalachian Laurel Highlands Nordic Diane Murray d.murray713@yahoo.com 
Western Appalachian Laurel Highlands Nordic Jerry Timcik Timcik@yahoo.com WPA Region Admin 
Western Appalachian Penn State Outing Club Stephanie McDermott chipnchess@comcast.net
Western New York Allegany State Park Mary MacQueen nitrogoldens@yahoo.com 
Western New York Holimont Joseph MacQueen butchmacqueen@gmail.com WNY Region Admin 


